Incident Date Report Number

9/8/2023

9/8/2023

9/8/2023
9/8/2023
9/8/2023
9/8/2023
9/8/2023
9/8/2023
9/8/2023
9/8/2023

9/8/2023
9/8/2023
9/8/2023
9/8/2023
9/8/2023
9/8/2023

9/8/2023

9/8/2023
9/8/2023

9/8/2023
9/8/2023

9/8/2023

RMP23-002124

RMP23-002123

RMP23-002125

RMP23-002126

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

APPROX LOC:1
HARROGATE ON OXFORD

1 HARROGATE ON
OXFORD

3400 BLK ALGONQUIN RD
2701 ALGONQUIN RD
1800 WINNETKA CIR

2500 ARLINGDALE DR
3315 ALGONQUIN RD
1900 GOLF RD

4650 CALVERT DR

APPROX LOC:2459
ASHLAND AVE

3980 FAIRFAX AVE
2109 HAWK LN
3600 KIRCHOFF RD
5410 NEWPORT DR
2603 DOVE ST

APPROX LOC: 1962 HICKS
RD

APPROX LOC:3125 TOWN
SQUARE DR

3215 BROOKMEADE DR
11601(11600) BLK IRVING
PARK RD

4225 KIRCHOFF RD

2650 BROOKWOOD WAY
DR

4305 WEBER DR

Incident

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

DOMESTIC

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
CODE 2

PARKING COMPLAINT
AMBULANCE CALL
VAGRANT COMPLAINT
ALARM

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

AMBULANCE CALL
CHECK FOR WELL BEING
STATION REPORT
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
AMBULANCE CALL
TRAFFIC STOP

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

INVESTIGATION
PREMISES CHECK

LOUD NOISE

Disposition

ADVISED INCIDENT
REPORT WITH ARREST

CITATION ISSUED
ADVISED INCIDENT
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

9/11/2023 9:58:39 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

9/8/2023

9/8/2023
9/8/2023
9/8/2023
9/8/2023
9/8/2023
9/8/2023

9/8/2023
9/8/2023
9/8/2023

9/8/2023
9/8/2023
9/8/2023

9/8/2023

9/8/2023
9/8/2023
9/8/2023
9/8/2023
9/8/2023

9/8/2023

9/8/2023
9/8/2023

RMP23-002127

RMP23-002128
RMP23-002128

RMP23-002129

APPROX LOC: 3603
KIRCHOFF RD

2630 NORTHAMPTON DR
5500 CARRIAGEWAY DR
EUCLID AVE / HICKS RD

EUCLID AVE / HICKS RD

5104 TOLLVIEW DR

APPROX LOC:5104
TOLLVIEW DR

3140 KIRCHOFF RD
3603 KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC:5108
TOLLVIEW DR

5000 CARRIAGEWAY DR
2603 DOVE ST

APPROX LOC:2455 PLUM
GROVE RD

APPROX LOC:5108
TOLLVIEW DR

2022 W ALGONQUIN RD
1800 WINNETKA CIR
3286 KIRCHOFF RD
4305 WEBER DR

S ARLINGTON HEIGHTS
RD / EDGEWARE RD

CENTRAL RD / BARKER
AVE

2812 CARDINAL DR
2530 YARROW LN

TRAFFIC STOP

CRIM DAMAGE TO VEHICLE
AMBULANCE CALL
ACCIDENT

ACCIDENT

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

AMBULANCE CALL
PUBLIC SERVICE
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

INVESTIGATION
AMBULANCE CALL
LOCK OUT

LOUD NOISE
ILEAS INCIDENT

WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER

CHILD CUSTODY DISPUTE
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
ADVISED INCIDENT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

9/11/2023 9:58:39 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition

9/8/2023 4305 WEBER DR LOUD NOISE OTHER/UNFOUNDED

9/8/2023 2502 SCHOOL DR LOUD MUSIC UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

9/8/2023 4305 WEBER DR LOUD NOISE UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

9/8/2023 102 FARMINGTON CT AMBULANCE CALL

9/8/2023 APPROX LOC:3450 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
RICHNEE LN

9/11/2023 9:58:39 AM



