



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
9/8/2023		APPROX LOC:1 HARROGATE ON OXFORD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/8/2023	RMP23-002124	1 HARROGATE ON OXFORD	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH ARREST
9/8/2023	RMP23-002123	3400 BLK ALGONQUIN RD	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	CITATION ISSUED
9/8/2023		2701 ALGONQUIN RD	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/8/2023		1800 WINNETKA CIR	PARKING COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
9/8/2023		2500 ARLINGDALE DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
9/8/2023		3315 ALGONQUIN RD	VAGRANT COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/8/2023		1900 GOLF RD	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/8/2023		4650 CALVERT DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/8/2023		APPROX LOC:2459 ASHLAND AVE	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/8/2023		3980 FAIRFAX AVE	AMBULANCE CALL	
9/8/2023		2109 HAWK LN	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/8/2023		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	STATION REPORT	
9/8/2023		5410 NEWPORT DR	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
9/8/2023		2603 DOVE ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
9/8/2023		APPROX LOC: 1962 HICKS RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
9/8/2023		APPROX LOC:3125 TOWN SQUARE DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/8/2023		3215 BROOKMEADE DR	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
9/8/2023	RMP23-002125	11601(11600) BLK IRVING PARK RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/8/2023	RMP23-002126	4225 KIRCHOFF RD	INVESTIGATION	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/8/2023		2650 BROOKWOOD WAY DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/8/2023		4305 WEBER DR	LOUD NOISE	ADVISED INCIDENT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
9/8/2023		APPROX LOC: 3603 KIRCHOFF RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
9/8/2023	RMP23-002127	2630 NORTHAMPTON DR	CRIM DAMAGE TO VEHICLE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/8/2023		5500 CARRIAGEWAY DR	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/8/2023	RMP23-002128	EUCLID AVE / HICKS RD	ACCIDENT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/8/2023	RMP23-002128	EUCLID AVE / HICKS RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/8/2023		5104 TOLLVIEW DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/8/2023		APPROX LOC:5104 TOLLVIEW DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/8/2023		3140 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
9/8/2023		3603 KIRCHOFF RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
9/8/2023		APPROX LOC:5108 TOLLVIEW DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/8/2023		5000 CARRIAGEWAY DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
9/8/2023		2603 DOVE ST	AMBULANCE CALL	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
9/8/2023		APPROX LOC:2455 PLUM GROVE RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/8/2023		APPROX LOC:5108 TOLLVIEW DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/8/2023	RMP23-002129	2022 W ALGONQUIN RD	INVESTIGATION	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/8/2023		1800 WINNETKA CIR	AMBULANCE CALL	
9/8/2023		3286 KIRCHOFF RD	LOCK OUT	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/8/2023		4305 WEBER DR	LOUD NOISE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/8/2023		S ARLINGTON HEIGHTS RD / EDGEWARE RD	ILEAS INCIDENT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/8/2023		CENTRAL RD / BARKER AVE	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/8/2023		2812 CARDINAL DR	CHILD CUSTODY DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/8/2023		2530 YARROW LN	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
9/8/2023		4305 WEBER DR	LOUD NOISE	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
9/8/2023		2502 SCHOOL DR	LOUD MUSIC	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
9/8/2023		4305 WEBER DR	LOUD NOISE	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
9/8/2023		102 FARMINGTON CT	AMBULANCE CALL	
9/8/2023		APPROX LOC:3450 RICHNEE LN	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT